ST232
5V POWERED MULTI-CHANNEL
RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS

February 2001
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGERANGE: 4.5 TO 5.5V
■ SUPPLY CURRENT NO LOAD (TYP): 5mA
■ TRANSMITTER OUTPUT VOLTAGESWING

T
(TSSOP Package)
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST232CN 0 to 70 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232BN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232CD 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232BD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232CDR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232CW 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232BW -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232CWR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232BWR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232CT 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tube) only for samples
ST232BT -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tube) only for samples
ST232CTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
1/11
PIN CONFIGURATION